
PS-Lead Ms. Angeela Jokan Ministry of Education 3220 404 pseha@govnet.gov.fj
Coordinator Mr. Timoci Bure Head National Education Service Delivery 8909614 timoci.bure@govnet.gov.fj

Mr. Yogeshwar Krishna Yogeshwar Krishna <yogeshwar.krishna@govnet.gov.fj>

coordinator Mr. Semisi Siga 9089379 semisi.siga01@govnet.gov.fj
Co-lead Ms. Shairana Ali Save the Children Fiji - CEO 3313178 shairana.ali@savethechildren.org
Co-Lead Mr. Iosefo Volau Education Officer, UNICEF 864-2008  ivolau@unicef.org   

A/PS Mr. Vinesh Kumar Ministry of Agriculture vinesh.kumar01@govnet.gov.fj 
coordinator Ms. Alitiana Mua Ministry of Agriculture bunamua01@gmail.com

Ms. Titilia W. Davetanivalu Ministry of Agriculture 9476826 titilia.davetanivalu@govnet.gov.fj
co-lead Mr.Tevita Vodivodi Ministry fo fisheries tevita.vodivodi@govnet.gov.fj

Co-Lead Mr. Phil Brewster FAO 9721379 philippebrewster@gmail.com

PS-Lead Dr. James Fong Ministry of Health & Medical Services james.fong@health.gov.fj
Coodinator Dr.Jemesa Tudravu Ministry of Health & Medical Services jemesa.tudravu@govnet.gov.fj
coordinator Mr. Jese Vatukela Ministry of Health & Medical Services jese.vatukela@health.gov.fj

Co-Lead Mr. CASEY, Sean Thomas Team Leader - Health - WHO scasey@who.int

PS-Lead Dr. James Fong Ministry of Health & Medical Services james.fong@health.gov.fj
coordinator Mr. Vimal Deo Chief Health Inspector vimal.deo@health.gov.fj  

coordinator Mr. Suliasi Batikawai Ministry of Health & Medical Services Secretariat WASH Cluster 9904318 s.batikawai@gmail.com; suliasi.batikawai@health.gov.fj

Co-Lead Ms. Iva Namela  WASH Cluster coordinator support 9789791 rnamela@unicef.org 
Co-Lead Mr. Timothy Harford-Cross WASH Specialist, UNICEF 679 7665344  tharford@unicef.org

PS- Lead Mr. David Kolitagane NDMO (679) 7665344 DKolitagane@govnet.gov.fj
co-lead Mr. Maciu Camaibulu Senior supllies officer-FPO 331-1388 /9977831 mcamaibulu@economy.gov.fj 
Co-lead WFP Philippe MARTINS <philippe.martins@wfp.org>

PS-Lead Mr. Taitusi Vakadravuyaca MoIT tvakadravuyaca@govnet.gov.fj
DSO Mr. George Tavo MoIT george.tavo@moit.gov.fj

coordinator Mr. Andrew Pene MoIT 993-1423 andrew.pene@gmail.com

PS-Lead Ms. Jennifer Poole Permanent Sececretary, MWC&PA 990-5408 jennifer.poole@govnet.gov.fj
cooridnator Ms. Selai Korovusere  SelaiK@govnet.gov.fj

Co-Lead Ms. Laisani Toka Petersen Representative, UN Women laisani.petersen@unwomen.org

PS-Lead Mr. Sanjeeva Perera PS Housing and Community Development sanjeeva.perera@govnet.gov.fj
coordinator Mr. Ronit Sen Director Housing 9906177 ronit.sen@govnet.gov.fj

Co-Lead Masi Latianara Director, habitat for Humanity Fiji 925-7584 masi@habitatfiji.org.fj 
Co-Lead tbc Country Cluster Delegation for the Pacific

A/PS-Lead Ms. Tupoutua’h Baravilala Communications tbaravilala@digitalfiji.gov.fj
Coordinator Mr. Vivek Anand Senior Engineer - Communications 9989521 vivek.anand@govnet.gov.fj
Coordinator Mr. Viliame Tikotani Senior Information Officer - Information 9905850 viliame.tikotani@gmail.com

Co-lead-ETC Mr. Tevita Navila Telecom Authority of Fiji 9361609 tevita.navila@taf.org.fj

Co-lead CCE FCOSS vani.vulaca@gmail.com/executivedirector@fcoss.org.fj

Co-lead CCE UNICEF Halitesh Datt (hdatt@unicef.org)
CCE Support Ms. Amelia Matuku CDAC amelia.makutu@cdacnetwork.org

Inter-Cluster Chair Mr. David Kolitagane Disaster Controller, PS MRMD &DM 3313400 DKolitagane@govnet.gov.fj
Inter-Cluster coordinator Ms. Vasiti Soko Director NDMO 3319250/9908446 vasiti.soko@govnet.gov.fj

Assistant Coordinator Ms. Litiana Bainimarama PAO EPC 9986354 lbainimarama@govnet.gov.fj
Inter-Cluster Secretariat Ms. Prishika Nadan SAO Aid & Humanitarian Coordination 9989514 prishika.nadan@govnet.gov.fj

Fiji Council of Social Services 

(FCOSS)
Ms. Vani Catanasiga Executive Director FCOSS Coordination (fcosscoordination@gmail.com)

TBC Director General TBC
Mr. Maciu Disaster cooridinator 999 2481 maciu.nokelevu@redcross.com.fj

Mr. Karunesh Rao Supporting partner karuneshrao@efl.com.fj
Ms. Patricia Supporting partner 9962972 Patricia Mallam <p@pmallam.com>

United Nations Office for 

Coordination of Humanitarian 

Affairs (UN OCHA)

Ms. Mereoni Ketewai Supporting partner 9991981 mereoni.ketewai@un.org

Inter Cluster Supporting 

Partners

 

Inter-Cluster 

Coordination

Fiji Red Cross

Fiji Business Disaster Resilience 

Council (FBDRC)
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